

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: https://www.jkbopee.gov.in Email: jakbopee@gmail.com, coejakbopee@gmail.com, helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com

Subject: Inviting the offline fresh applications for admission to BPT Course-2024 w.e.f. 06-02-2025 to 08-02-2025 after lowering the Merit of NEET UG.

Reference: Notification No. 200-BOPEE of 2024 dated 27-12-2024.

Notification No. 010-BOPEE of 2025 Dated 05-02-2025

Course-2024 and after receiving the shortfall vide Notification No. 200-BOPEE of 2024 dated 27-12-2024, the number of seats for BPT Course remain unfilled. In order to fill up all those seats, it is hereby notified for the information of all the aspiring candidates that the Board is inviting the fresh applications from all eligible candidates for admission to BPT Course-2024 w.e.f. **06-02-2025** to **08-02-2025** in offline mode in the prescribed format annexed as **Annexure A** to this Notification which shall be available on the BOPEE website www.jkbopee.gov.in only.

Further, it is hereby enjoined upon all the concerned that the candidates who have appeared in NEET UG -2024 and have not registered themselves earlier shall be required to register themselves afresh for BPT Course and attach the following documents with annexure A of the notification:

- i. NEET UG-2024 Score Card.
- ii. 10+2 marks card.
- iii. Domicile Certificate of UT of J&K
- iv. Date of Birth Certificate (Matriculation)

Eligibility:

- 1. The candidates must have appeared in NEET UG-2024.
- 2. The candidates who have already registered but did not get any seat in the previous rounds of counseling shall also have to apply afresh.
- **3.** The candidates applying for the 1st time shall have to deposit the counselling fees of Rs 1500/-through POS Machine available at BOPEE Offices Jammu/Srinagar using their Debit/Credit Card.
- **4.** The candidates who are already registered and are willing to apply afresh need not to pay the counselling fees.

The allotment of the seats shall be based on NEET Score only.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as mentioned in the e-information brochure and Notification/Notices available on the website of JKBOPEE.

E & O E

Sd/-(Prof. Gurvinder Raj Verma) **Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE**

Dated: 05-02-2025 No: BOPEE-EXAM/22/2024(7489127)

Copy to the:

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K UT.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department J&K.
- 6. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K.
- 7. Director Information, J&K, for publication of the Notification in two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar/Jammu each having larger circulation.
- 8. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 9. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 10. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily News bulletins.
- 11. Members, J&K BOPEE.
- 12. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 13. Principal, Jammu college of Physiotherapy, Jammu.
- 14. Deputy Legal Remembrancer, J&K BOPEE.
- 15. FA/CAO J&K BOPEE.
- 16. Pvt. Secretary to the Minister, ARI & Trainings for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 17. Pvt. Secretary to Chairperson, J&K BOPEE for kind information of the Chairperson.
- 18. In-charge I.T. Section J&K BOPEE for uploading on the official website.

Annexure: A to the Notification No. 010-BOPEE of 2025 Dated 05-02-2025

	APPLICA	TION FORM FO	R ADMISSIC	N TO BPT	COURSE-20	24	
Name of the	e Candidate:-						
Father's Na	me:-						
D.O.B.	D.O.B.		Cate	ategory:-			
Candidate b			1		A		
Mobile No	Mobile No:-		E-mail-Id:-				
NEET UG – 2024 Score			NEET Percentile				
All India R	tank						
Address for corresponde		DA		E.	V		
Qualificatio	n:-	Diff		别		_	
S.No.	Examination passed	Year of passing	Marks obtained		Max marks	%age	
1	10 TH	THE J &	K BOARD	970 170	OHE		
2	12 [™]	STONAL ENT	RANCE E	(AMMON.			
Declaration	:-			•		•	
belief. In the	e event of any i	nformation be	ing found fa	lse or inco	rrect befor	my knowledge and re or after filling in n/admission to the	
	re filling up of th	ne application f	orm shall no	t confer ar	ny right of a	dmission.	
	Pla	ce/Date		Signature of candidate			

Details of	documents attached: -	
1	Domicile Certificate/Resident Certificate	Yes / No
2	10+2 Marks Certificate	Yes / No
3	D.O.B. (Matriculation Certificate)	Yes / No
4	NEET UG-2024 Score Card	Yes / No
5	Category Certificate, if any	Yes / No

